

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Appeal (SJ) No. 93 of 2025

Sahdeo Yadav & Anr.	Versus	 Appellant(s)
The State of Jharkhand		 Respondent

CORAM : HON’BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVNEET KUMAR

For the Appellant(s)	: Mr. Randhir Kumar, Advocate
For the State	: Ms. Sushma Aind, APP

Order No. 03/ Dated 07th March, 2025

- 1. This appeal is admitted.
- 2. Learned APP appearing on behalf of the State waives notice.
- 3. Let the LCR be called for from the concerned Court below.

(Navneet Kumar, J.)

Basant/S. Das