

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Appeal (SJ) No.93 of 2025

....

Sahdeo Yadav and Anr.	Versus	Appellants
1.The State of Jharkhand		
2. Sunil Yadav		Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Appellant	: Mr. Randhir Kr., Advocate Ms. Pinki Kumari, Advocate
For the State	: Ms. Sushma Aind, APP

.....

Order No.04/05.08.2025

Learned counsel for the appellant is directed to implead the informant as Respondent No.2 in this case in course of the day.

2. Issue notice to the newly added Respondent No.2 under registered cover with A/D as well as ordinary process and for which, requisites etc. must be filed within one week from today.
3. Office is also directed to issue notice to the Respondent No.2 by speed post with A/D.
4. Put up this case on 8th September 2025.

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)