

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Appeal (SJ) No. 93 of 2025

....

1. Sahdeo Yadav		
2. Sikandar Yadav		 Appellants
Versus		
1. The State of Jharkhand		
2. Sunil Yadav		 Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Appellant	: Mr. Randhir Kumar, Advocate Ms. Pinki Kumari, Advocate
For the State	: Ms. Sushma Aind, A P. P.

.....

05/08.09.2025 It appears from the office notice that notice has been served upon the respondent no. 2 through his brother.

2. However, when the case is called out, none appears on behalf of the Informant- respondent no. 2.

3. By way of last chance, put up this case on 18.09.2025.

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)

Kamlesh/