

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Appeal (SJ) No. 93 of 2025

....

1. Sahdeo Yadav
2. Sikandar Yadav

..... Appellants

Versus

1. The State of Jharkhand
2. Sunil Yadav

..... Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Appellants

: None

For the State

: Ms. Sushma Aind, A P. P.

.....

07/15.10.2025 None appears on behalf of the appellants. However,
learned counsel for the State is present.

2. Put up this case after Diwali Vacation.

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)

Dated 15.10.2025
Kamlesh/