

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Criminal Appeal (S.J.) No. 93 of 2025

Sahdeo Yadav & Anr. Appellants

Versus

State of Jharkhand & Anr. Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Appellants : Mrs. Pinki Kumari, Advocate

For the State : A.P.P.

For the Informant : Mr. Diwakar, Advocate

08/12.11.2025 learned counsel for the appellant is
directed to serve a copy of this appeal to learned
counsel for the Informant.

2. Put up this case in the next week.

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)

s.m.