

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Criminal Appeal (S.J) No.93 of 2025

Sahdeo Yadav & Anr.			Appellant(s)
-Versus-			
The State of Jharkhand & Anr.			Respondent(s)

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH KUMAR

For the Appellants	: Mr. Randhir Kumar, Adv.
For the State	: Mrs. Sushma Aind, A.P.P.
For the Informant	: Mr. Sunil Yadav, Adv.

12/Dated: 21st April, 2026

1. In view of the order dated 30.01.2026, wherein, one of the co-accused persons i.e., appellant No.2 namely, Sikandar Yadav has been granted bail by the Co-ordinate Bench of this Court, while the prayer for bail of the appellant No.1 namely, Sahdeo Yadav has been dismissed, as not pressed.
2. Now, the present interlocutory application being I.A No.4441 of 2026 has been filed for grant of bail to the appellant No.1 namely, Sahdeo Yadav.
3. In that view of the matter, let the matter be placed before the same Bench, who has granted bail to the appellant No.2, after obtaining due permission from Hon'ble the Chief Justice.

(Rajesh Kumar, J.)