

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cr. Appeal (SJ) No. 93 of 2025

Sahdeo Yadav & Anr.

... .. Appellants

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Anr.

....Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Appellants : None

For the State : Mrs. Sushma Aind, Advocate

13/Dated: 15th July, 2026

1. None appeared on behalf of the appellants.
2. Put up this case in the next week.

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)

15.07.2026

Pawan/-

Uploaded on 18.07.2026